
BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

TN.No: BBMP/EE(P)/MZ/TN/01/2021-22 The Executive Engineer 

Projects-Mahadevapura 
Old Madras Road, K R Pura 

Bangalore-560 036 

Dated: 12-11-20211 

INVITATION FOR TWO COVER TENDER (IFT) 
(Short term Tender Notification) 

(Two Cover Tender) 
Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only) 

1) The Executive Engineer (Projects-Mahadevapura) invites Item Rate tenders 
trom eligible tenderers for the works details in the table given below. The 
TendererS may submit tenders for any or all of the works given in the table in 

appropriate class registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike CPWD 
KPWD /Railways /MES / any State or Central Govt. organization. 

Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement 
website 

https.//eproc. karnataka. gov.in/eportal/index.seam under login for Contractors 

After login to Contractors. seroll down to the lett side bottom to see List of 
Tenders. please click there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the 
tender. The tender can be downloaded in the portal as per prescribed date and 
time published in the portal. Only Interested Contractors who wish to partieipate 
should remit online transaction fee for tender atter registering in the portal. The 
transaction fee is non-refundable if you wish to participate. 

3) Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit which should be paid 
online through e-Procurement portal using any of the following payment modes 
Credit Card, Direct Debit. National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT), Over the 

Counter (OTC) 

41 Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the 
date and time published in e-procurement portal. Tenders will be opened at 
preseribed time and date in the e-procurement portal, in the presence of the 

Tenderers who wish to attend at the Oflice of the Executive Engineer, Projects-
Mahadevapura. 1 Floor, BBMP oftice. K RPura. Bengaluru-S60 036 Oher 
details can be seen in the tender documents



TABLE 
Period 

of 

Approx.
Value of 

Work (Rs. 
in Lakhs) 

Tender 
Processing 
Fee (in Rs.) 

Comple 
tion 

Eligibility 
of 

Si 
Name of the Work EMD (in Rs.) Contracto 

(in 
days) 

N 

O. 

Improvements to Roads, 
Drains,Culvert and other works at 

puttanna Layout, Beerappa 
Layout R K Nursing Home Area 

Lakshman House Road, Shri 
Lakshmi Narasimha Swamy 
Temple Cross Road,7 Main 

Manjunath Nagara Area Adjucent 
Cross Roads.Rajkumar Layout 1* 
Cross, Bible Society Cross Roads. 

Rajkumar Layout 2 
Cross,Manjunath Nagar Connecting 

Road And Surrounding areas in 
Ramamurty Nagara Ward No-26 

(Pakagel, works-5) 
Providing and improvements to 
Roads and Drains at LBS Nagar 
Cross Roads in K.Narayana Pura 

Village.N.Nagenahalli Village 
Cross Roads, Kothanuru Village 

Cross Roads, Geddalahalli Village 
Cross Roads and Horamaavu agara 

Village Cross Roads and 
Surrounding areas in Horamaavu 

Ward No-25.(Pakage-2 

,works-5) 

Class 1 A DECLARATION 

AS PER GOVT 

e-Procurement 180 
500.00 Portal days &Above 

ORDER 

DECLARATION
2 Class 1 A 

& Above 
AS PER GOVT Procurement 180 

500.00 ORDER Portal days 

Calender of events: 
Availiblity of RFP documentsdate: 15-11-2021 onwards 

Pre bid meeting will be held on 18-11-2021 at 11.30 hrs in the Chief Engineer Ofice, K.R. 
Pura, Headed by Chief Engineer, Mahadevapura, BBMP to clarify the issue and to answer 
questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in "Instructions to 
Bidders" of the bidding document.

Last date for submission of tender documents on or before 29-11-2021 at 17.00 hours 

4. Technical Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka gov.in in the office of 
the Executive Engineer (Project), Mahadeva Para Division on 1-12-2021 at 17.00 hours. 

Aspiring Bidders/ Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register 
before participating through the website https:/leproc.karnataka.gov.in 

6. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the 
necessary documents have been attached with bid. 

7. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online. 

8. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website 
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 - 22441076.

9. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in 
10. EMD as per Govt. order. 



qualification of the Tenderer!Eligibility criteria:
Any 
Pal1ke/BWSSB/KUWs&B/PRED/PWD/ Railways/MES/any State or Central Govt., Organisation are eligible to apply 

No Joint Venture/ Consortium is permissible.GST will be paid to the tendered amount separately only for 2018-19 schedule of rates and for GST/VAT 1s includod m 

other than 2018-19 schedule of Rates. 

reputed Individual Company registered with Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara 

he T enderer shall have executed and completed successfully in the last five years i.e. betwcen 2016-17 and 2020-21 a 

Single work of similar nature. In support of this, the Tenderer shall furnish a Work Completion Certificate duly certified by 

the Competent Authority along with Technical Bid. 
he I enderer should have achieved in at least two financial years a minimum tumover not less than the Two times the 

amount put to tender. 

work Completion Certificate for having completed at least one work of similar nature, certified from the Competent 

Authority not below the Rank of Executive Engineer shall be uploaded. The Work Completion Certific ate shall mention 

the Nature of Work, ltems of Work executed and the Date of Commencement and Date of Completion ot he work. 

o of the cost of the bill will be deducted under the building and other construction workers welfare cess act 1996 as per 

u.0. No LD/300/LET/2006, Dated: 18.1 2007 and as per Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike Chief Accounts Otficers 

Circular Vide No. BBMP/CAO/PR/6/07-08, Dated: 03.08.2007. 

The T enderers shall upload the valid & present Certificate copies of PAN, VAT No.. Service Tax Registration No. 

Contractor' s Registration Pass Book for technical bid qualification el1g1bility.

he Government authorities taking up construction work shall ensure all the contractors or any sub-contractor hired by thec 

contractor get registration under section 7 of the building and other construction workers' (Regulation of Employment and 

Condition of Service) Act, 1996. Similarly, all the construction workers shall get registration under section 12 of the Act. 

10. It any bidder is quoting the rates less then the tendered amount, the bidder may scan the difference in amount DD & 

upload the same while submitting the tender. 

il The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP and Engineer in-charge. 

2Road cut Portion: During the maintenance period if any other agency cut the road for laying 
BWSSB/OFC/BESCOM & 

other agency the contractor has to re do the road cut portion. If necessary. permission payment will be made to the 

contractor by the other agency through Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 

13 Black Listed Contractors/ in Govt. / Quasi Govt. / Boards/ BBMP ctc., are not eligible to quole, if found such Tenders 

will be rejected.

14 The successful Tenderer shall pay the Difference Cost if any within 7 days from the date of receipt of the intimation from 

this Office, failing which the Tender will get cancclled without any further notices. 

The successful Tenderer shall execute an Agrecment within 7 days from the date of reccipt of the intimation from this 

Office. The Tender Document will form the part and parcel of the Agrecment. Failing which the Tender will deem to be 

get cancelled.

16 The materials shall be got approved by the undcrsigned before Exccuting the work.

17 Further Details of the Work can be obtaincd from the Officc of the Executive Enginecr, Projects-Mahadevapura, BBMP, 

Bangalore-36 on all Working Days During office hours. 

18 The Firm/Agency shal upload the EMD Declaration Certificate in the prescribed format as per the 

Govt Order. 

. 

9 

5. 

12/2020 
22.12.2020. (Note The declaration duly signed by the 

675 

tenderer shall be given on Rs. 100/- e-stamp paper and the same has to be uploaded in e- 

procurement portal. The original copy shall be submitted to the office of the Executive Engineer, 

Mahadevpura Division, Whitefield Road. Opp Phoenix Mall Bengaluru 560048 on or before date and 

time of opening of bids.) 

19 All the participants should produce all the original documents for verification whenever necessary

20 Certified Xerox copies of the documents shall be enclosed along with the Tender, failing which the tender will be rejected. 

Thc Taxcs & Cesses will be Dcductcd as pcr thc govcrning norms and ccrtificatc will be issucd in favour of thc Contractor

21 
from every running bill / final bills of the contractor

22 The Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any 

reasons 
23 The Tender will remain valid for 180 Days after thec Deadline Date for Tender Submission.

24 The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from the Date of Work Order, failing which it 

would be presumed that the Successful Tenderer is not interested in the Work and Action will be taken to get the Work 

cxecuted through Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the Former Tenderer 

25 Conditional tenders will not be acccpted 
26. The Tender Notification along with Blank Tender Form will be accessible in the cprocurement website 

(www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in) 

27 All the conditions applicable as per Hon'ble Commisioner, BBMP circular No 

Date. 11-09-2017.

-01/17-18,

Sd/ 

Executive Engineer 

Projects-Mahadevapura 



Copy Submitted to: 
The Commissoner, BBMP for kind information 

Special Commissioner (Projects)/ {Finance), BBMP for kind information 
Joint Commissioner (Mahadevpura), BBMP lor kind information.

Engineer in Chief, BBMP for kind information 

Chief Engineer (Mahadevapura)/Superintending Engineer (Mahadevapuraj for kind information. 
The district tender Bulletin Officer, and the Deputy Commissioner, Bangalore urban district with a request to 

5. 

pubiish the same in the state/distrier tender bulietin. 

CAO/ Chief Auditor, BBMP for kind information 

to 

1.T Advisor, BBMP with a request to publish in the BBMP website 
All Executive Engineers of BBMP with request to publish the sane in the display/notice boards. 10. Accounts Super1ntendent / Cashier, Projects Mahadevapura for information. 

11. Publie Relation Officer, BBMP with a request to take need full action to publish the samne in any two leading daily 

B. 

newspapers (in Kannada and English), Notice Board. Office Copy. 12. To Office Notice Board. 
13. Office Copy. 

Executive Engineet 
Projects-Mahadevapura 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

